



(1)

930 WP-12461-2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

930 WRIT PETITION NO. 12461 OF 2024

Bharat Maroti Ambhore And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh (through VC) i/by Mr. Anand D. Kawre,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Smt. D. S. Jape, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 19th NOVEMBER, 2024**

PC :-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 13th January 2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
3. Till the next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (C), subject to condition that the petitioner shall allow the Respondents to use the said road as a foot way.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]