

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12461 OF 2024
BHARAT MAROTI AMBHORE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Kawre Anand D.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. B.B. Bhise
Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 to 17 : Mr. Nikhil h/f
Mr. Gadegaonkar Bharat N.

...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 4th OCTOBER 2025

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 03.11.2025.
2. Interim relief to continue until further orders.

**MEHROZ K. PATHAN
JUDGE**