



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

965 WRIT PETITION NO. 12461 OF 2024

Bharat Maroti Ambhore And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others

.....

Ms. M. L. Sangit, AGP for Respondents – State

Mr. Suraj Bagal h/f Mr. B. N. Gadegaonkar, Advocate for
Respondent Nos.6 to 17 (appeared online)

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 06.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. None for the Petitioners.
2. The learned AGP for the Respondents – State is present.
3. The learned Advocate Mr. Bagal, holding for learned Advocate Mr. Gadegaonkar on behalf of Respondent Nos. 6 to 17 is present.
4. Stand over after Summer Vacation.
5. To be listed in the week commencing from 22nd June, 2026.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]